then reclassifying the operations of Goloil as discontinued  operations and then
recording the gain on sale assuming the sale had occurred on March 31, 2004 as a
component of discontinued operations.

These pro forma condensed financial  statements do not purport to represent what
the results of  operations or financial  position of the Company would  actually
have been if the  repayment  of  outstanding  loans and the related  sale of the
Company's  interest in Goloil had occurred on the dates referred to above nor do
they purport to project the results of operations  or financial  position of the
Company for any future period or as of any date, respectively.

Teton Petroleum Company
   Pro Forma Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2004

   Historical  Pro forma adjustments   Pro forma
   ----------------------
   Amounts   Loan   Sale of   After Sale
   Repayment   investment
   (1)   (2)   (3)
   ------------------------------------------------
Assets
Current assets:
  Cash   $ 7,856,899   $ 5,101,422   $ 7,664,640   $20,622,961
  Proportionate share of Goloil
   accounts receivable   16,538   -   (16,538)   -
  Proportionate share of Goloil
   VAT receivable and
   other receivables   1,756,637   -   (1,755,109)   1,528
  Proportionate share of Goloil
   inventory   622,981   -   (622,981)   -

  Prepaid expenses and other assets   72,271   -   -   72,271
   ------------------------------------------------------

   Total current assets   10,325,326   5,101,422   5,270,012   20,696,760
   ------------------------------------------------------

Non-current assets:
  Oil and gas properties, net

Edgar Filing: TETON PETROLEUM CO - Form DEF 14A

102

   (successful efforts)   8,564,084   (5,101,422)   (3,462,662)   -
  Co-generation plant construction
   in progress   1,758,620   -   (1,758,620)   -
  Fixed assets, net   484,642   -   (458,274)   26,368
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total non-current assets   10,807,346   (5,101,422)   (5,679,556)   26,368
   ------------------------------------------------------

Total assets   $21,132,672   $   -   (409,544)  $20,723,128
   ======================================================

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities   $   732,261   $   -   $   -   $   732,261
  Proportionate share of Goloil
   accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities   4,059,089   -   (4,059,089)   -
  Current portion of proportionate
   share of notes payable owed
   to affiliate   8,219,652   -   (8,219,652)   -
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total current liabilities   13,011,002   -   (12,278,741)   732,261

Non-current liabilities
  Asset retirement obligation   129,500   -   (129,500)   -
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   13,140,502   -   (12,408,241)   732,261
   ------------------------------------------------------

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity:
  Series A convertible preferred
   stock   270   -   -   270
  Common stock   9,101   -   -   9,101
  Additional paid-in capital   37,548,890   -   -   37,548,890
  Unamortized preferred stock
   dividends   -   -   -   -
  Accumulated deficit   (30,179,691)   -   12,612,297   (17,567,394)
  Foreign currency translation
   adjustment   613,600   -   (613,600)   -
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total stockholders' equity   7,992,170   -   11,998,697   19,990,867
   ------------------------------------------------------

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity   $21,132,672   $   -   (409,544)  $20,723,128
   ======================================================

Teton Petroleum Company
   Pro Forma Statements of Operations
   For the three months ended March 31, 2004

   Historical   Pro forma adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------------------
   Amounts (1)   Eliminate   Record   After Sale
   Goloil (4)   Gain (3)
   -------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: TETON PETROLEUM CO - Form DEF 14A

103

Sales   $ 2,962,500   $(2,962,500)  $   -   $   -
   -------------------------------------------------------
Cost of sales and expenses:
  Oil and gas production   622,277   (622,277)   -   -
  Transportation and marketing   -   -   -   -
  Taxes other than income taxes   1,973,275   (1,973,275)   -   -
  Exploration   154,776   (154,776)   -   -
  General and
   administrative-Goloil   184,086   (184,086)   -   -
  General and administrative-Teton   2,102,638   -   -   2,102,638
  Depreciation, depletion and
   amortization   409,670   (407,851)   -   1,819
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Total cost of sales
   and expenses   5,446,722   (3,342,265)   -   2,104,457
   -------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) from operations
   (2,484,222)   379,765   -   (2,104,457)
   -------------------------------------------------------

Other income (expense)
  Other income   17,640   -   -   17,640
  Gain on sale of ZAO Goloil   -   -   -   -
  Interest expense   (55,531)   55,531   -   -
  Financing charges   -   -   -
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Total other income
   (expense)   (37,891)   55,531   -   17,640
   -------------------------------------------------------

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations, before taxes   (2,522,113)   435,296   -   (2,086,817)

Foreign income tax   -   -   -   -
   -------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) from continuing
operations   (2,522,113)   435,296   -   (2,086,817)

Imputed preferred stock dividends
 for inducements and
 beneficial conversion charges   (521,482)   (521,482)

Preferred stock dividend   (31,488)   -   -   (31,488)
   -------------------------------------------------------
  Net income (loss) from
   continuing operations
   applicable to common stock   (3,075,083)   435,296   -   (2,639,787)

Discontinued operations, net of
 tax   -   (435,296)   12,612,297   12,177,001

Net income (loss) applicable to
 common stock   (3,075,083)   -   12,612,297   9,537,214

Other comprehensive income, net
 of tax effect of exchange rates   (285,156)   -   (613,600)   (898,756)
   -------------------------------------------------------

Comprehensive income (loss)   $(3,360,239)  $   -   $11,998,697   $ 8,638,458

Edgar Filing: TETON PETROLEUM CO - Form DEF 14A

104

   =======================================================

Basic and diluted weighted
 average common shares outstanding   8,747,165   $   -   -   8,747,165
   =======================================================

Basic and diluted income (loss)
 per common share
 for continuing operations   (0.35)   (0.30)
   =============   ===========

Basic and diluted income (loss)